File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmts.20240603.022194.fits

OBS

DARK
begin
09:30:55.000
-32:12:17.50
60

1.00
09:30:54

\Y%
2024-06-03T15:15:33
-112.12

1.63e+03

1.66e+03

#1/124

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.7e+03 1.73e+03

1.76e+03 1.79e+03

1.83e+03

1.86e+03

1.89e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmts.20240603.022195.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
09:34:26.180
-32:12:17.50
0

1.00
09:34:26

R
2024-06-03T15:19:05
-112.19

1.63e+03

1.66e+03

#2/124

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.7e+03 1.73e+03

1.76e+03 1.8e+03

1.83e+03

1.86e+03

1.89e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmts.20240603.022196.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
09:35:23.740
-32:12:17.50
0

1.00
09:35:23

R
2024-06-03T15:20:14
-111.95

1.63e+03

1.66e+03

#3/12#

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.7e+03 1.73e+03

1.76e+03 1.8e+03

1.83e+03

1.86e+03

1.89e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmts.20240603.022197.fits #4124
ALL

BIAS

bias

09:36:32.330

-32:12:17.50

0

1.00

09:36:32 Image Issue
R CHIP
2024-06-03T15:21:23 Weather
-112.04 Moon Effect

1.63e+03

1.66e+03

1.7e+03 1.73e+03 1.76e+03 1.79e+03

1.83e+03

1.86e+03

1.89e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmts.20240603.022198.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
09:37:41.110
-32:12:17.50
0

1.00
09:37:41

R
2024-06-03T15:22:32
-112.22

1.63e+03

1.66e+03

#5/12#

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.7e+03 1.73e+03

1.76e+03 1.8e+03

1.83e+03

1.86e+03

1.89e+03




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmts.20240603.022199.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
09:38:49.700
-32:12:17.60
0

1.00
09:38:49

R
2024-06-03T15:23:40
-112.27

1.63e+03

1.66e+03

#6/12#

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.7e+03 1.73e+03

1.76e+03 1.8e+03

1.83e+03

1.86e+03

1.89e+03




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmts.20240604.022200.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
20:17:17.610
-32:12:19.00
0

1.00
20:17:17

R
2024-06-04T02:00:10
-112.23

1.64e+03

1.67e+03

#7/12#

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.7e+03 1.73e+03

1.77e+03 1.8e+03

1.83e+03

1.86e+03

1.9e+03




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmts.20240604.022201.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
20:18:14.180
-32:12:19.00
0

1.00
20:18:13

R
2024-06-04T02:01:20
-112.24

1.64e+03

1.67e+03

#8/12#

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.7e+03 1.73e+03

1.77e+03 1.8e+03

1.83e+03

1.86e+03

1.9e+03




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmts.20240604.022202.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
20:16:01.450
-32:17:00.20
0

1.00
20:19:25

R
2024-06-04T02:02:19
-112.27

1.64e+03

1.67e+03

#9/12#

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.7e+03 1.73e+03

1.77e+03 1.8e+03

1.83e+03

1.86e+03

1.9e+03




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmts.20240604.022203.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
20:16:59.030
-32:17:02.00
0

1.00
20:20:23

R
2024-06-04T02:03:16
-112.27

1.64e+03

1.67e+03

#10 /12 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.7e+03 1.73e+03

1.77e+03 1.8e+03

1.83e+03

1.86e+03

1.9e+03




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmts.20240604.022204.fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
20:17:56.850
-32:17:03.60
0

1.00
20:21:20

R
2024-06-04T02:04:13
-112.27

1.64e+03

1.67e+03

#1112 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.7e+03 1.73e+03

1.77e+03 1.8e+03

1.83e+03

1.86e+03

1.9e+03




File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

kmts.20240604.022205.fits

OBS

DARK

end
20:19:50.060
-32:17:07.10
30

1.00
20:23:13
NO
2024-06-04T02:06:06
-112.22

1.64e+03

1.67e+03

#12 /12 #

Image Issue
CHIP
Weather
Moon Effect

1.7e+03 1.73e+03

1.77e+03 1.8e+03

1.83e+03

1.86e+03

1.9e+03




